### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL ACTION

Case No. 2013-CA-11032 Division D GRANDE OASIS INVESTMENTS, LP,

Plaintiff,

ANTHONY PEREZ and JESSICA PEREZ, if living, and all unknown parties claiming by, through, under or against the above named Defendants who are not known to be dead or alive, whether said unknown parties may claim an interest as spouses, heirs, devisees grantees, assignees, lienors, creditors trustees or other claimants, claiming by, through, under or against the said ANTHONY PEREZ or JESSICA PEREZ; JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor in interest from the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, as Receiver for Washington Mutual Bank; GRANDE OASIS AT CARROLLWOOD CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.; HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL CORPORATION; MICHAEL PIWKO, P.A., a/k/a MICHAEL J. PIWKO, P.A.; and CARROLLWOOD 26 HOLDINGS, LLC, Defendants.

#### NOTICE OF ACTION

TO: MICHAEL PIWKO, P.A., a/k/a MICHAEL J. PIWKO, P.A . Whose principal place of business is:

Whose Last Known Mailing Address is: c/o Michael J. Piwko, Registered c/o Michael J. Plwko, Hegistered Agent, 8360 West Flagler Street, Suite #200, Miami, Florida 33144; c/o Michael J. Piwko, Registered Agent, 618 Valencia Avenue, Unit 101, Coral Gables, Florida 33134; and c/o Michae J. Piwko, Registered Agent, 2271 NW 102nd Place, Doral, Florida 33172

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that an action to quiet title on the following property in Hillsborough County, Florida:

Unit 108 of GRANDE OASIS AT CAR-ROLLWOOD, a condominium, according to the Declaration of Condominium thereof recorded in Official Records Book 16097, Page 420, of the Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida, and all amendments thereto, together with its undivided share in the common elements,

has been filed against you and you are required to serve a copy of your written defenses, if any, to it on Rod B. Neuman, Esquire, of Gibbons, Neuman, Bello, Se-gall, Allen & Halloran, P.A., Plaintiff's attorney, whose address is 3321 Henderson Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33609, on or before January 13, 2014, a date not less than twenty-eight (28) nor more than sixty (60) days after the date of the first publication of this notice, and file the original with the Clerk of this Court either before service on Plaintiff's attorney or immediately thereafter; otherwise a default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the Complaint.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator at the Hillsborough County Court-house, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, or call (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your sched-uled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice im-paired, call 711.

DATED this 25th day of November, 2013 Pat Frank Clerk Circuit Court

Bv Sarah A. Brown Deputy Clerk

12/6-12/27/13 4T

#### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 29-2010-CA-006445

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF THE INDYMAC INDA MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2007-AR4, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-AR4 UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 1, 2007 Plaintiff.

Phillip A. Muratte, et al., Defendants.

## **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated January 18, 2013, and entered in Case No. 29-2010-CA-006445 of the Circuit Court of the THIRTEENTH Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee of the IndyMac INDA Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-AR4, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2007-AR4 under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated June 1, 2007 is the Plaintiff and Phillip A. Muratte, Aymee Muratte A/K/A Aymee R. Muratte, Regions Bank, Northdale Civic Association, Inc, Board Of County Commissioners Of Hillsborough County, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash at www.hillsborough. realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 a.m. on January 8, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 16, Block 7, Northdale Golf Club Section "D", Unit 2, According To The Plat Thereof, As Recorded In Plat Book 49, Page 70 Of The Public Records Of Hillsborough County,

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY DEMAINING ELIDIS AFTER 60 DAYS REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

"In accordance with the Americans With "In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Hillsbornough County, County Center, 13th Floor., 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602, Telephone (813) 276-8100, via Florida Relaw Service". Relay Service"

Dated at Hillsborough County, Florida, this 3rd day of December, 2013.

Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff(s) 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 F Fax (813) 443-5089 èmailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com 12/13-12/20/13 2T

### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 13-CA-000659

GENERATION MORTGAGE COMPANY Plaintiff.

Janie Renfroe, et al.,

# NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated November 19, 2013, and entered in Case No. 13-CA-000659 of the Circuit Court of the THIRTEENTH of the Circuit Court of the IHIHLEENIH
Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough
County, Florida, wherein GENERATION
MORTGAGE COMPANY is the Plaintiff
and Janie Renfroe, Hills Renfroe, United
States Of America On Behalf Of Secretary Of Housing And U, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash at www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 a.m. on January 7, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 80 Of Eastern Heights Subdivision, According To The Map Or Plat Thereof, As Recorded In Plat Book 29, Page 6, Of The Public Records Of Hillsborough County, Florida.

HIIISDOTOUGH COUNTY, FIORDA.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS. CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

"In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Ad-ministrative Office of the Court, Hillsborough County, County Center, 13th Floor., 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602, Telephone (813) 276-8100, via Florida Relay Service".

Dated at Hillsborough County, Florida, this 3rd day of December, 2013.

Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff(s) 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089

nailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.cor 12/13-12/20/13 2T

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 2012-CA-019969

MARGUERITE P. FERNANDEZ REVOCABLE TRUST Plaintiff,

Samuel N. Gray, et al., Defendants.

# NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated November 19, 2013, and entered in Case No. 2012-CA-019969 of the Circuit Court of the THIRTEENTH Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein MARGUERITE P. FERNANDEZ ARI F TRIIST is the Plaintiff Samuel N. Gray, Guillermo Planchart, Gray Planchart Properties, Llc, A Florida Limited Liability Comp, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash at www.hillsborough.realforeclose. com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 a.m. on January 7, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment,

Lot 3, Hendry And Knights Addition To Sulpher Springs, According To The Plat Thereof As Recorded In Plat Book 10, Page 24, Of The Public Records Of Hillsborough County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY PEMAINING FILING AFTER 60 DAYS REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

"In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Hillsborning ough County, County Center, 13th Floor. 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602 Telephone (813) 276-8100, via Florida

Dated at Hillsborough County, Florida, this 3rd day of December, 2013. Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq.

Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff(s) 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com 12/13-12/20/13 2T

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 2013-CC-017501M REGENCY KEY HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-forprofit corporation, Plaintiff,

I YNDSFY C. COLLIGAN, an unmarried woman and UNKNOWN TENANT, Defendants.

## NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 2, 2013 and entered in Case No. 13-CC-017501, of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein REGENCY KEY HOMEOWNERS ASSO-CIATION, INC. is Plaintiff, and LYNDSEY C. COLLIGAN, an unmarried woman and UNKNOWN TENANT are Defendants, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on January 24, 2014, in an online sale at www.hillsborough. realforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 5, Block 27, REGENCY KEY TOWNHOMES, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 88, Page 33, of the Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance or immediately upon receiving this ance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated December 10, 2013 Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

12/13-12/20/13 2T

# IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE #: 13-CC-005049 DIV. I

WESTCHESTER OF HILLSBOROUGH HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation,

MIKE DAMICO, HSBC BANK USA, N.A., as Trustee on Behalf of ACE Securities as indice on Behalin ACE Securities
Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust and for
the Registered Holders of ACE Securities
Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust, Series
2007-HE4 Asset Backed Pass-Through
Certificates and UNKNOWN TENANT,

#### NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated November 26, 2013 and entered in Case No. 13-CC-005049, of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and or the Infreenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein Westchester of Hillsborough Homeowners Association, Inc. is Plaintiff, and Mike Damico and HSBC Bank USA, N.A. are Defendants, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on January 17, 2014, in an online sale at www.hills-borough.realforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 26, Block 7, WESTCHESTER PHASE 2A, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 87, Page 13, Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coor-dinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, dinator, Hillsborough County Cournouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appear-ance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the sched-uled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated December 10, 2013 Bryan B. Levine, Esg. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: PHIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

12/13-12/20/13 2T

### IN THE COUNTY COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO.: 13-CC-10878 MANCHESTER III CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.,

THE UNKNOWN HEIRS, DEVISEES GRANTEES, ASSIGNEES, LIENORS, CREDITORS, TRUSTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER OR AGAINST GAIL R. MCCORD.

Defendant(s)

#### NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to the Order of Final Judgment of Foreclosure entered in this cause on August 23, 2013, by the County Court of Hillsborough County, Florida, the property described as:

Condominium unit 279, Phase B of MANCHESTER III CONDOMINIUM, according to Declaration of Condominium as recorded in Official Records Book 6517, page 870 and Amendment to Declaration recorded in Official Records Book 6531, page 69 and according to Condominium Plat Book 14, page 38 and Amendment recorded in Condominium Plat Book 14, page 42, of the Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida.

will be sold at public sale, to the highest and best bidder, for cash, electronically online at <a href="https://www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com">www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com</a> at 10:00 a.m. on January 24, 2014.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the lis pendens must file a claim within sixty (60) days after the sale.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coor-dinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appear ance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Eric N. Appleton, Esquire Florida Bar No: 0163988 eappleton@bushross.com BUSH ROSS, P.A. P.O. Box 3913, Tampa, FL 33601 Phone: 813-224-9255 Fax: 813-223-9620 Attorney for Plaintiff

12/13-12/20/13 2T

### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

JUVENILE DIVISION FFN: 513463 DIVISION: D CASE ID: 11-811

IN THE INTEREST OF J.L. W/M 06/19/2002 MINOR CHILD.

NOTICE OF AN ADVISORY HEARING ON A TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS PROCEEDINGS

FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR AT THE ADVISORY HEARING CONSTI-TUTES CONSENT TO THE TERMINA-TION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS OF THIS CHILD. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR ON THIS DATE AND TIME SPECIFIED, YOU MAY LOSE ALL LEGAL RIGHTS AS A PARENT TO THE CHILD NAMED IN THE PETITION.

TO: Jackie Knapic Last Known Address: 10344 Rosemount Dr., Tampa, FL 33624 J.L. dob: 06/19/2002

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Petition for Termination of Parental Rights has been filed in the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, Juvenile Division, alleg-ing that the above-named child is a dependent child and by which the Petitioner is asking for the termination of parental rights and permanent commitment of the child to the Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption.

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that you are required to appear personally on 23rd day of January, 2014 at 10:30 a.m., before the Honorable Emily A. Peacock, at the Hillsborough County Edgecomb Courthouse, 800 East Twiggs Street, 3rd Floor, Division D - courtroom 308, Tampa, Florida 33602, to show cause, if any, why parental rights shall not be terminated and parental rights shall not be terminated and said child should not be permanently com-mitted to the Florida Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption. You are entitled to be represented by an attorney at this proceeding.

Dated this 10th day of December, 2013 Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court

Bv Pam Morera Deputy Clerk 12/13-1/3/14 4T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE #: 12-CC-028714 Div. H

SOUTH FORK OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY HOMEOWNERS ASSOCI-ATION, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation,

TANIA M. SORIANO, ROBERT A. SORIANO, wife and husband, and UNKNOWN TENANT, Defendants.

# NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated November 15, 2013 and entered in Case No. 12-CC-028714, of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein South Fork of Hillsborough County Hom-eowners Association, Inc. is Plaintiff, and Tania M. Soriano, Robert A. Soriano, and Unknown Tenant are Defendants, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on January 3, 2014 in an online sale at www.hillsborough.real-foreclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 42, Block C, SOUTH FORK UNIT

1, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 92, Page 56, of the Public Re-cords of Hillsborough County, Florida.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711

Dated December 8, 2013 Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: r niwan i E-IVIAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

12/13-12/20/13 2T

### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA PROBATE DIVISION

CASE NO. 13-CP-3308 DIVISION: A Florida Bar #308447

IN RE: ESTATE OF CLEMENT D. MARTIN, Deceased.

#### **NOTICE TO CREDITORS**

The administration of the estate of CLEMENT D. MARTIN, deceased, Case Number 13-CP-3308, is pending in the Circuit Court for Hillsborough County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is P.O. Box 1110, Tampa, Florida 33601. The name and address of the personal representative and the personal representative's attorney are set forth below.

All creditors of decedent and other persons, who have claims or demands against the decedent's estate, including unmatured, contingent or unliquidated claims, and who have been served a copy of this notice, must file their claims with this Court WITHIN THE LATER OF THREE MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NO-TICE OR THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of decedent and other persons who have claims or demands against decedent's estate, including unmatured, contingent or unliquidated claims, must file their claims with this Court WITHIN THREE MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE. TION OF THIS NOTICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT SO FILED WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERI-ODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of the first publication of this Notice is December 13, 2013.

Personal Representative: RAYMOND JAMES TRUST, N.A. 880 Carillon Parkway St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Attorney for Personal Representative: WILLIAM R. MUMBAUER, ESQUIRE William R. Mumbauer, P.A. Email: wrmumbauer@aol.com 205 N. Parsons Avenue Brandon, FL 33510 813/685-3133

12/13-12/20/13 2T

### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY JUVENILE DIVISION

FFN: 512044 DIVISION: V CASE ID: 12-0854

IN THE INTEREST OF: K.S. (dob: 09/13/12) Child

NOTICE OF AN ADVISORY HEARING ON A TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS PROCEEDINGS BY PUBLICATION

FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR AT THE ADVISORY HEARING CONSTI-TUTES CONSENT TO THE TERMINA-TION OF YOUR PARENTAL RIGHTS OF THE ABOVE-LISTED CHILD. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR ON THIS DATE AND TIME SPECIFIED, YOU MAY LOSE ALL YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS AS A PARENT TO THE CHILD NAMED IN THE PETI-TION ATTACHED TO THIS NOTICE.

TO: Kyera Abree Deputy-Loper

(MOTHER)
Current residence and/or whereabouts unknown

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Petition for Termination of Parental Rights has been filed in the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, Juvenile Division, alleging that the above-named child is a dependent child and by which the Petitioner is asking for the termination of court parental rights and permanent comyour parental rights and permanent com-mitment of your child to the Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption.

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that you are required to appear personally on 23rd Day of January, 2014 at 10:30 a.m., before the Honorable Katherine G. Essrig, located at the Edgecomb Courthouse, 800 East Twiggs Street, 3rd Floor, Court Room 307, Tampa, Florida 33602, to show cause, if any, why your parental rights should not be terminated and why your child should not be permanently commit-ted to the Florida Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption. You are entitled to be represented by an

attorney at this proceeding. Dated this 9th day of December, 2013 Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court

By Pam Morera Deputy Clerk

12/13-1/3/14 4T